ITEM 4

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 19

COUNCIL MEETING Mar. 14/77

## Re: ENGINEER'S SPECIAL ESTIMATES

Following for your approval is the Municipal Engineer's report covering Special Estimates of Work in the total amount of \$276,000.

## RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT the estimates be approved as submitted.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \*

9 March, 1977.

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

FROM: MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

SUBJECT: SPECIAL ESTIMATES

I wish to submit the following special estimates for your consideration.

W.O. #

32-909 Willingdon Heights Area #3
Salish Court - Bell Avenue East
Georgia - Grove Avenue West
Montclair Street and Dorman Drive
Roseberry Avenue - Marine Drive North
Everett Crescent - Duthie Avenue West
Woodway Place - Halifax - Ridgelawn
CHARGE: Ornamental Street Lighting

Contract #7704

\$276,000

Code 40-02

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Contract #7704 approved in Council March 7, 1977, awarded to Ricketts Sewell.

EECK.
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

/cj